

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 31.10.2025.

15 Misc DJ 947/25
RESHMA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. IQBAL

16.10.2025

This is an application seeking pre mature release of FDR.

Present: Amit Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for applicant along
with applicant.

It is submitted by the applicant that she does not
have copy of the award although, copy of the bank passbook has
been filed. Let main file be called from the record room for
19.11.2025.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.10.2025(s)