

18 Misc DJ 947/25  
RESHMA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. IQBAL

19.11.2025

**This is an application seeking premature release of FDR.**

Present: Applicant in person.

Since the applicant had not filed any copy of the Award, main file had been called from the record room. As per report, the main file could not be traced as it is lying in compactor which totally jammed.

Official Incharge record room be **summoned** with file by next date.

Application be put up on **28.01.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.11.2025(s)